

Before: Shri D.V. Sawant.  
Prothonotary & Senior Master.  
Date: 29<sup>th</sup> June, 2015.

**CALLED OUT FOR WRITTEN STATEMENT:**

14. S/955/2014 ) Mr. Dilipkumar Mishra i/b. S.P. Bharti, Advocate for  
) Plaintiff.  
) Ms. H. Diamondwala i/b. Diamondwala &  
) Co., Advocate for Defendant No.3.  
)  
) P.C.: On 02-03-2015 conditional order was passed  
) directing Defendant No.3 to file Written Statement,  
) failing Suit against Defendant No.3 will be transferred  
) to the list of Undefended Suits. Today, Advocate for  
) Defendant No.3 again applies time to file Written  
) Statement. By way of last chance, again time is  
) granted to Defendant No.3 to file Written Statement  
) on or before 19-08-2015, failing Suit against  
) Defendant No.3 will be transferred to the list of  
) Undefended Suits.  
)  
) Advocate for Plaintiff states that rest of the Defendants  
) are served and undertakes to file Affidavit of service  
) on next date. Adjourned to 19-08-2015.

29-06-2015

Prothonotary and Senior Master.