

Before : SHRI. D.V. SAWANT
Prothonotary and Senior Master
High Court, Bombay

Date : 19th April, 2017

CALLED FOR WRITTEN STATEMENT

- 27) COMS/46/2014) Mr. Dilip Kumar Mishra i/b. Mr. S.P. Bharati,
) Advocate for Plaintiff
)
) P.C. : As directed on last occasion, Advocate
) for Plaintiff filed Affidavit of Service of his Clerk.
) However, it appears that private attempt is made to
) serve Defendant which is not admissible. Service is
) required to be done through Sheriff under the
) provision of O.S. Rule 445.
) By way of last chance, time is granted to
) Plaintiffs to take steps to serve with writ of
) summons upon Defendants under the provisions of
) Original Side Rule 445 and file Affidavit of Service
) till 14.06.2017, failing Suit against aforesaid
) Defendants will be dismissed for non-compliance of
) O.S. Rule 87. Office to issue fresh writ of summons,
) if required and list the matter on board one week
) well in advance. The returnable date is extended till
) 14.06.2017.

19/04/2017

Prothonotary and Senior Master