

**Before: Shri D.V. Sawant**  
**Prothonotary & Senior Master.**  
**Date: 21<sup>st</sup> July, 2017**

**CALLED OUT FOR DIRECTION :**

6. COMS/46/2014 ) Mr. Dilipkumar Mishra, i/b. S.P. Bharti, Advocate for  
 ) the Plaintiffs.  
 )  
 ) **P.C.:** The Ld. Advocate for the Plaintiffs submits  
 ) that service is awaited against Defendant No. 5.  
 )  
 ) In view thereof, Plaintiffs to make enquiries with the  
 ) concerned postal authorities through Sheriff of  
 ) Mumbai.  
 )  
 ) In the meantime, Plaintiffs to take steps to serve with  
 ) Writ of Summons upon unserved Defendant No. 5  
 ) under 445 r/w. 84 of O.S. Rules through Sheriff of  
 ) Mumbai by accompanying representative of the  
 ) Plaintiffs and to file Affidavit of Service to that effect  
 ) on or before 31.08.2017, failing Suit against unserved  
 ) Defendant No. 5 will be dismissed for non-  
 ) compliance of O.S. Rule 87. Office to issue fresh  
 ) Writ of Summons, if required. The returnable date is  
 ) extended till 31.08.2017.

21-07-2017

**Prothonotary and Senior Master**