

Before : Shri D.V. Sawant.
Prothonotary & Senior Master.

Date : 31st August, 2017

CALLED OUT FOR DIRECTION (ORIGINAL SIDE MATTERS):

- 13) COMS/46/2014) Mr. Ganesh Kamath i/b. S. P. Bharti, Advocate
) for the Plaintiff.
) Ms. Noorain Patel i/b. M/s. Diamondwala &
) Co., Advocate for the Defendant No. 3.
) Mr.Amit Shastri i/b. Government Pleader, O.S.,
) Mumbai, for te Defendant No. 6
)
) P.C.: Advocate for Plaintiffs submits that
) attempt was made to serve Writ of Summons on
) Defendant No. 5 through Sheriff under the
) provision of O.S. Rule 445 and undertakes to file
) Affidavit of service within two weeks from today.
) Undertaking accepted.
)
) Defendant No. 5 to file Written Statement
) on or before 06/10/2017 failing Suit against
) aforesaid Defendant will be transferred to the list
) of Undefended Suits.
)

31/08/2017

Prothonotary and Senior Master