

Before : M. W. Chandwani
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 13th August, 2019

FOR DIRECTION :

83	S/1151/2011	)	P.C. : By order dated 02.04.2019 the Hon'ble
	with	)	Court had directed to list the matters
	NMS/1558/2011	)	before the undersigned for appropriate
	S/1151/2011	)	order and to place the matters with
	with	)	order and status report for direction on
	S/577/2009	)	10.06.2019. However, some of the
	with	)	directions could not be complied by the
	S/1438/2011	)	parties by 10.06.2019. Thereafter, the
	with	)	Court presided over by the Hon'ble Shri
	S/2211/2011	)	Justice R. I. Chagla orally extended the
	with	)	date for two weeks to submit status
	S/2500/2012	)	report. Thereafter, the Hon'ble Court
	with	)	orally directed this authority to place
	COMS/46/2014	)	the matters before the Court only after
		)	completing of all directions regarding
		)	service and pleading of the parties.
		)	Therefore, all these matters are
		)	continued to be listed before the
		)	undersigned.

Suit No. 1151 of 2011 :

Ms. Huda Diamondwala a/w. Nidhi
Ashiwal I/b. Diamondwala and
Company, Advocate for Plaintiffs.

Pleadings and/or directions are complied with in the matter, hence no further directions are required to be issued.

Suit No. 577 of 2009 :

Ms. Huda Diamondwala a/w. Nidhi
Ashiwal I/b. Diamondwala and
Company, Advocate for Plaintiffs.

Mr. Sudhakar Lakhani, Advocate for
Defendant Nos. 7 to 14.

[illegible]

Ld. Advocate for Defendant Nos. 7(A) and 7(B) seeks time to file written statement.

Time is granted to Defendant Nos. 7(A) and 7(B) to file written statement till 03.09.2019, failing Suit against these Defendants will be transferred to the list of Undefended Suits.

Plaintiffs are directed to take steps to serve Defendant Nos. 4(A), 9(A) and 9(B) with Writ of Summons and file Affidavit of Service on or before 03.09.2019, failing Suit against these Defendants will be dismissed for non-compliance of O.S.Rule 87. Office to issue fresh Writ of Summons, if required. The returnable date is extended till 03.09.2019.

Suit No. 1438 of 2011 :

None present for Plaintiffs.

Mr. Sudhakar Lakhani, Advocate for
Defendant Nos. 1 to 8.

Ms. Huda Diamondwala a/w. Nidhi
Ashiwal I/b. Diamondwala and
Company, Advocate for Defendant Nos.
9 and 10.

Plaintiffs were directed to serve Defendant Nos. 1(A) to 1(C) with Writ of Summons till today. But they did not take any steps. **As a last chance**, time is granted to the Plaintiffs to take steps to serve Defendant Nos. 1(A) to 1(C) with Writ of Summons and file Affidavit of Service on or before 03.09.2019, failing Suit against these Defendants

contd....

will be dismissed for non-compliance of O.S.Rule 87. Office to issue fresh Writ of Summons, if required. The returnable date is extended till 03.09.2019.

Pleadings and/or directions are complied with in the matter, hence no further directions are required to be issued.

None present for Plaintiffs.

Defendant No. 16 was directed to file written within eight weeks from 20.06.2019 i.e. on or before 15.08.2019. Hence, again time is granted to the Defendant No. 16 to file written statement till 03.09.2019, failing Suit against this Defendant will be transferred to the list of Undefended Suits.

Pleadings and/or directions are complied with in the matter, hence no further directions are required to be issued.

Prothonotary & Senior Master