

Before : M. W. Chandwani
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 03rd September, 2019

FOR DIRECTION :

[illegible]

Suit No. 577 of 2009 :

Ms. Nidhi Ashiwal I/b. Diamondwala
and Company, Advocate for plaintiffs.

Mr. Sudhakar Lakhani, Advocate for
Defendant Nos. 7, 7(A), 7(B) to 14.

P.C. : Ld. Advocate for defendant nos. 7(A) and 7(B) submits that written statement is ready but some objections are required to be complied with, hence, seeks time.

Defendant Nos. 7(A) and 7(B) to file written statement on or before 30.09.2019, failing suit against these defendants will be transferred to the list of undefended suits.

Ld. Advocate for plaintiffs submits that defendant no. 9(A) is served with writ of summons and seeks time to file affidavit of service in respect of defendant no. 9(A). Ld. Advocate for plaintiffs further seeks time to serve unserved defendant nos. 4(A) and 9(B).

Accordingly, time is granted to the plaintiffs to file affidavit of service in respect of defendant no. 9(A) and to serve defendant nos. 4(A) and 9(B) with writ of summons and file affidavit of service till 30.09.2019, failing suit against defendant nos. 9(A), 4(A) and 9(B) will be dismissed for non-compliance of O.S.Rule 87. Office to

2 **Before : M. W. Chandwani**
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 03rd September, 2019

contd...	)	issue fresh writ of summons, if required.
S/1151/2011	)	The returnable date is extended till
with	)	30.09.2019.
NMS/1558/2011	)	
S/1151/2011	)	<u>Suit No. 1438 of 2011 :</u>
with	)	
S/577/2019	)	None present for Plaintiffs.
with	)	
S/1438/2011	)	Mr. Sudhakar Lakhani, Advocate for
with	)	Defendant Nos. 1 to 8.
S/2211/2011	)	
with	)	Ms. Nidhi Ashiwal I/b. Diamondwala
S/2500/2012	)	and Company, Advocate for Defendant
(No R & P)	)	Nos. 9 and 10.
with	)	
COMS/46/2014	)	P.C. : Plaintiffs were directed to serve
	)	Defendant Nos. 1(A) to 1(C) with Writ
	)	of Summons till today. But they did not
	)	take any steps. Again as a last chance ,
	)	time is granted to the Plaintiffs to take
	)	steps to serve Defendant Nos. 1(A) to
	)	1(C) with Writ of Summons and file
	)	Affidavit of Service on or before
	)	30.09.2019, failing Suit against these
	)	Defendants will be dismissed for non-
	)	compliance of O.S.Rule 87. Office to
	)	issue fresh Writ of Summons, if
	)	required. The returnable date is
	)	extended till 30.09.2019.
	)	
	)	<u>Suit No. 2500 of 2012 :</u>
	)	
	)	Mr. Sandeep Dhangar I/b. Jayesh Vyas,
	)	Advocate for Plaintiffs.
	)	
	)	P.C. : Since record and proceeding is not
	)	placed before me, adjourned to
	)	30.09.2019.

3 **Before : M. W. Chandwani**
 Prothonotary & Senior Master
 Date : 03rd September, 2019

contd...	)	<u>COM. Suit No. 46 of 2014 :</u>
S/1151/2011	)	
with	)	Mr. Ganesh Kamath I/b. S. P. Bharti,
NMS/1558/2011	)	Advocate for plaintiffs.
S/1151/2011	)	
with	)	Mr. Amit Shastri, A.G.P for defendant
S/577/2019	)	no. 6.
with	)	
S/1438/2011	)	P.C. : Adjourned to 30.09.2019.
with	)	
S/2211/2011	)	
with	)	
S/2500/2012	)	
(No R & P)	)	
with	)	
COMS/46/2014	)	

Date : 03.09.2019

Prothonotary & Senior Master