

for Defendant Nos.1 to 7 in Suit No.2500 of 2012

Mr. P.B. Joshi for the Plaintiffs in Suit No.1438 of 2011 and for Defendant Nos.1 to 5 in Suit No.1151 of 2011, Defendant Nos.1 to 4 in Suit No.2211 of 2011.

Mr. Amit Shastri, APG for the State.

Mr. Yamuna Parekh for MCGM.

.....

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.

DATE : 4 DECEMBER 2020

P.C. :

. Stand over to 18 December 2020.

2 This order will be digitally signed by the Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)