

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 46 OF 2014

National Bank for Agriculture & Rural Development ..Plaintiff

Vs.

Saral Enterprises and Ors. .. Defendants

.....

Mr. S. P. Bharati for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Gobinda C. Mohanty i/b Mohanty & Associate for Defendant Nos. 1 & 2.

Mr. A. Shastri, AGP for Defendant No.6.

Noorain Patel i/b Diamondwala & Co. for Defendant No.3.

.....

CORAM :- **B.P.COLABAWALLA, J.**

DATE :- **NOVEMBER 24, 2021.**

P. C.:

1. The returnable date of writ of summons to be served on Defendant No. 2(b) i.e. Mr. Sachin C. Shah is extended by six weeks from today.

2. All parties to act on an authenticated copy of this order digitally signed by the Personal Assistant/Private Secretary/Associate of this Court.

(B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.)