

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 46 OF 2014

National Bank For Agriculture And Rural Development

....PETITIONER

V/S

Saral Enterprises And 5 Ors.

....RESPONDENT

Mr. S.P. Bharti for the plaintiff.

Mr. Vikrant Parshurami, AGP for deft. No.6.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 11th August, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/08/2025 (for directions).

(ASSOCIATE)