

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 46 OF 2014

National Bank For Agriculture And Rural Development

....PETITIONER

V/S

Saral Enterprises And 5 Ors.

....RESPONDENT

Mr S P Bharti for Petitioner.

(Mentioned out of turn)

**CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J**

**DATE : 18th November, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 25/11/2025 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**