

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 46 OF 2014**

National Bank for Agriculture and Rural ... Plaintiff
Development

vs.

Saral Enterprises and Others ... Respondents

Mr. S.P Bharti for the Plaintiff

Ms. Dhruvi Kapadi a/w. Mr. Khandagale and Mr. A.A. Dalal i/b. Ms.
Komal Punjabi for defendant no.5-BMC.

Mr. Vikrant Parshurami, AGP for Defendant no. 6

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 25th NOVEMBER 2025

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that according to him writ of summons is served upon defendant no.4. In the status report there is no remark whether defendant no.4 is served with the writ of summons.

2. Office is directed to verify whether the writ of summons is served upon defendant no.4.

3. Stand over to 2nd December 2025.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)