

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 14th January, 2026

FOR DIRECTION TO VERIFY STATUS :

35 COMS/46/2014) Mr. Vishal Nevshe i/b. S. P. Bharti, Advocate
) for the plaintiff.
)
) Mr. Pratik Jadhav, Advocate for defendant no.
) 5 – B.M.C..
)
) Mr. Vikrant Parshurami, A.G.P for defendant
) no. 6.
)
) P.C.: Affidavit of Service dated 26.04.2017, filed on
) 28.04.2017, shows that defendant nos. 1, 2, 3
) and 6 were served with Writ of Summons.
)
) Defendant nos. 2 (a) and 2 (b), filed their
) Written Statement on 03.02.2022; defendant
) no. 3 filed Written Statement on 16.09.2015
) and defendant no. 6 filed Written Statement
) on 15.10.2015.
)
) None appeared for defendant no. 1. Therefore,
) appropriate order is required in respect of this
) defendant.
)
) As per Affidavit of Service dated 14.09.2017,
) filed on 25.09.2017, defendant no. 5 was
) served with Writ of Summons on 28.08.2017.
) Upon perusal of record it appears that
) Advocate Priti Purandare, Deputy Law Officer
) of defendant no. 5 wrote a letter dated
) 26.02.2015 to the plaintiff, stating that
) defendant no. 5 received Writ of Summons,
) however, copy of plaint is not received.
) Accordingly, plaintiff served copy of plaint on
) 27.02.2015 and obtained acknowledgment.
) But neither Vakalatnama of Advocate Priti
) Purandare is found on record nor written
) statement is filed by defendant no. 5. Hence,
) appropriate order is required against
) defendant no. 5.

2 **Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 14th January, 2026**

contd....)
) COMS/46/2014
)
)

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff made a statement that Writ of Summons was served upon defendant no. 4 on 13.12.2025 and he will file affidavit of service accordingly.

Date : 14.01.2026

Prothonotary and Senior Master

Digitally
signed by
RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2026.01.14
18:41:10
+0530