

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 46 OF 2014**

National Bank for ... Plaintiff

Agriculture and Rural Development

Vs.

Saral Enterprises and Others ... Defendants

Mr. S. P. Bharti for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Fauzan Shaikh i/b. Mr. Aditya Mokashi for Defendant
No. 4.

Mr. Noorain Patel i/b. Diamondwala & Co. for Defendant
No. 3

Mr. Vikrant Parshurami, AGP for the State.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 4th MAY 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff has e-filed the list of documents. Hard copy of the same is tendered and is taken on record. He seeks time for completion of inspection of the documents.

2. Time to complete inspection of documents is extended upto 20th June 2026.

Digitally
signed by
RAJESHWARI
RAMESH
PILLAI
Date:
2026.05.07
10:36:23
+0530

3. Stand over to 23rd June 2026.
4. Learned counsel for defendant no. 6 seeks extension of time to file list of documents. Time extended till the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]